

7 October 2019

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpf.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03432

Thank you for your request concerning service users with long term mental health conditions accessing our Hertfordshire community services for longer than 10 years.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. How many service users with any long term enduring mental health condition have been accessing services delivered by HPFT for ten years or more (working backwards from August 2019)?

1,407 service users have been accessing our services for over 10 years.

2. Of those listed pursuant to my request 1 above please identify the number of service users supported by each Adult Community Mental Health team managed by HPFT (i.e. Waverly Road, Holly Lodge, Rosanne House etc)?

Community Team	Number of Service Users with a Referral Start date of over 10 years
ESE ACMHS - BISHOP'S STORTFORD	35
ESE ACMHS - CHESHUNT	74
ESE ACMHS - HERTFORD/WARE	140
ESE ACMHS - WELWYN/HATFIELD	234
NORTH ACMHS - NORTH HERTS	116
NORTH ACMHS - STEVENAGE	148
NW ACMHS - DACORUM	153
NW ACMHS - ST ALBANS	129
SW ACMHS - BOREHAMWOOD	96
SW ACMHS - WATFORD	237

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

